PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7219176

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| JAMES BOYDD | 01/12/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BOYDD PRODUCTS,INC. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 19510 VAN BIJREN BLVD., F3-259 | |
| City: | RIVERSIDE | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92508 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D871763 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)858-6637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9515445248

Email: allan@grants-law.com

Correspondent Name: ALLAN HOWARD GRANT

Address Line 1: 17351 GREENTREE DRIVE

Address Line 4: DIVERSIDE CALLEORNIA 03

Address Line 4: RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92503

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ALLAN HOWARD GRANT | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | / Allan Howard Grant / | |
| DATE SIGNED: | TE SIGNED: 03/11/2022 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Design Patent - James Boydd - D871,763#page1.tif source=Assignment of Design Patent - James Boydd - D871,763#page2.tif

PATENT 507172330 REEL: 059233 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, **JAMES BOYDD** having my residence at 16130 Capella Street Riverside, CA 92504, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the field of protective shields which an application for a United States Patent titled LOAD BEARING COVER was granted on January 7, 2020 for Patent No.: D871,763, having Serial No.: 29/628,241 filed on December 3, 2017.

WHEREAS, **BOYDD PRODUCTS, INC.**, a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 19510 VAN BUREN BLVD., F3-259 RIVERSIDE CA 92508, (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by way of Employee Invention and Secrecy Agreement, assigned, sold, transferred, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application as identified above, including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Patents of the United States, and patents and similar protection in countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention(s) and said application, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals and substitutions thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits predicated on, accruing, or to accrue from said invention(s) and said application, for the full term or terms for which said patents or similar protections may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) and said application in ASSIGNORS' names, or in ASSIGNEE'S name, or otherwise as the ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Patents on said inventions to the ASSIGNEE as owner of full and exclusive right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the ASSIGNEE may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 1-12-2022

PATENT

REEL: 059233 FRAME: 0059 -

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF Riverside

On <u>C1-12-2072</u> before me. <u>Barcate Surfrase (notes fublis)</u> personally appeared. <u>James Boyda</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Declara S Please

BARBARA SUE PEASE
Notary Public - California
Riverside County
Commission # 2273882
My Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2023

PATENT REEL: 059233 FRAME: 0060